



2026:GAU-AS:5550

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/83/2025

PURVOTTAR SIMNTA RAILWAY KARMACHARI SANGH (PSRKS)
A REGISTERED TRADE UNION UNDER THE TRADE UNIONS ACT , 1926
BEARING REGISTRATION NO 721/1971 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE
AT QTR NO 136/B W W COLONY PANDU MALIGAON KAMRUP GUWAHATI
12 ASSAM REP BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY MR PAULUSH MUSHAHARY

2: ANITA SINGH
PRESIDENT OF PURVOTTAR SIMANTA RAILWAY KARMACHARI SANGH
(PSRKS) R/O QTR NO 136/B W W COLONY PANDU MALIGAON KAMRUP
GUWAHATI 12 ASSAM

3: PAULUSH MUSHAHARY
GENERAL SECRETARY OF PURVOTTAR SIMANTA RAILWAY
KARMACHARI SANGH (PSRKS) R/O QTR NO 136/B W W COLONY PANDU
MALIGAON KAMRUP GUWAHATI 12 ASSA

VERSUS

JINTU HAZARIKIA
S/O LT PRAADIP HAZARIKA CLAIMING TO BE PRESEDENT OF
PURVOTTAR SIMANTA RAILWAY KARMACHARI SANGH (PSRKS) R/O
LAKHRA NEAR REGIONAL COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE PIN 781040
DIST KAMRUP METRO ASSAM

2:HARISH BHUYAN
S/O LT SURENDRA NATH BHUYAN CLAIMING TO BE SECRETARY
PURVOTTAR SIMANTA RAILWAY KARMACHARI SANGH (PSRKS) R/O
PUBINXARAPUR MIKIRGHULI WEST BORAGAON MALIGAON GUWAHATI
781011 DIST KAMRUP METRO ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, MR M BORO

Advocate for the Respondent : FOR CAVEATOR, MR. R SARMA,MR. B SARMA,MR. J K ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 20.04.2026

1. Let this matter be listed for delivery of Judgment on 21.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant